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Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

(a) the number 0f oOcars of LAJL Cadre given tbe benefit pf next below rule during the years iron 1900 to

IMS;

W. SbH A. K. C M m :
Shri P. Ih—iinftl

WUI the Minister of
be pleased to state:

1k*N W*r«tlW»»t«HlNfHt>
Mints af wmh— hiy Aftdn ol CewimsninsHsMs <Shrt L X. Qejral):

(a) Yea, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

1S». Shrt & M, masrjee:

(b) the number of cases where is the opinion of the Central Govern*
ment, tbe applications were unjustified;

(c) the total amount that was drawn by the involved officer* during the said period, year-wise: and

(d) whether, in terms of an objection from the Accountant General, West Bengal, Government are making efforts to recover part or who'e of such amount drawn by such officers?

Tbe Minister of State iB the Ministry of Home Affair* <Sbri Vidya Charan Shnkla): (a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Will the Minister of BahsbtlltaHmi be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that the Uskshmi Rattan Cotton Mills, Kanpur has not paid the Provident Fuad and Employees State Insurance dues to Government;

(b) if ao. whether prosecutions have been launched against the Mills; aad

(c) if not, the lesenae Cbaostor?

Tbe MtoMer «T Ubear and KebeM-UUtion (Shrt Hathl); (a) Ye*.

(b)  Yea.

<c) Does not arise.

#etat Oonsoltattve

(a) whether the Commemorative rtamps o* Sree Narayana Guru will be out on his birthday this year; and

(b) if not, the issswn tharataf

v̂ H*. Shri 8.
Shrt Madba Uasaye:
Dr. Bai
Skrl George tasndis:

Will the Minister of Bm MHn be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a (act iat tbe Joint Consultive UscMuqr is ad functioning properly;

(b) whether the Alt-Indie GMsm*
Employees Federation and some at th*
other Unions have not pntle^M fa it; and

(c) if so, the
tbe steps taken to bring other Unions and Federations into the llkt to-
sultative Machinery?

The Depatjr WiWer fa the MWb>

tryef Hen* AflMn (I W E.I.M » nraaor): (a> Ko Sir. Tbe sdMM ftr
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J.CJMC. Jmm kttn functioning well so ftr.

(b) The All India Defence Sm-
ptogreoi federation u the only major federation which has not joined (he J.C.14. scheme bo far.

(e) The A.I.D.B.F. wants the revival af the permanent negotiating machinery which wa« in existence in the Ministry prior to I960. This machinery ceased to exist after the recognition of the A-I.DJE.F. which was the only federation in existence prior to 1960 was withdrawn. The circumstances today are different from what they were prior to 1960 and a comprehensive (rfwme of consultation and arbitration has been introduced ftjr all the Central Government Ministries and Departments in the form of the J.C.M. There are two federations of Defence employee* today, the IJUJ.WJT. and the A.I.D.E.F. and the ftvmtr is participating in the scheme.
Efforts are being made to persuade the A.l.D.B.F. to agree to join the Scheme. Its final decision which was promised br the Ant week of May, 1967. is still awaited.

Chandhnri and Snail Mas

161. Start S. M. Waawjis
Shrt MaAa UaMye:
Shri N. 8. Whumm:
Shri WLMm GopaI •hatwato:
Shri A. ft Vajpayee:
Shri Br||

Shrt Sharia Nand:
Shri
OntBeaa

Shri S.
Shri HessJI Sfeal:

WUI the Minister of I
be pleased to State:

(a) whatbar tha bw
£MPdfam tilt
M Mattt Chaudhorl and Shri tell

(b) if sa, the result thereof; and

(c) if net, the reasons for the delay?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Hmbc Affair* (Shri Vidya Charan Shnkla); (a) The investigation is in its final stages.

lb) and ret. The investigation la still going on. Final decision will be taken on its completion.

Arrears af Wiffcisi Bills of Central
MUMw and OSmr

16S, Shri Madha Liauye:
Or. Bon
Shri S.
Shri George Fernandes:

'_■
WiU the Minister of

Hans he pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 587 on the 38th November, 1966 and state:

(a) how much of tbe total arrears of B*. 3*M crores outstanding against tha iaa« of the Ministers and Officers of the Central Government for the period anding 30th November, 1965 have since been recovered;

(b) the amount of the new arrears that haa accumulated since that data so far; and

<c> the details of the arrears of esn Central Minister and Officer at

The Minister of Slate in the Department af Parliamentary Affairs and Cesnaaanicatlona (Shri *• *• Gajrai):
(a)  to (c). The  arrears of Rs. 2.30 crores outstanding on 1-6-1966 for bills issued in the period ending 30-11-1965 were against aU Government subscribers including State, and Central Government (including Defence) and not merely against tbe names of ***
Ministers and Officers of the Central Government. Information on tbe am*
ount of arrears outstanding against Ministers and Officers of Central Government as now asked tor is not readily available. The data Is being oal-
lected and will bo placed on the Tfcfete of tha House In due course.

